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SS SS SS 1 Meter 1 Meter 1 Meter 3 Meter
SGR1S SGR2S DGR2S SGR1S SGR2S DGR2S DGR2S

SF105 12 22 22 12 22 22 22
SF106 5 10 2 5 10 2 2
SF110 12 22 22 12 22 22 22
SF117 4 6 10 4 4 6 6
SF118 8 14 18 8 14 18 18
SF119 2 4 12 2 4 12 12
SF153 0 0 2 0 0 2 6
*SB404 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
C206 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
C207 8 14 26 8 14 26 26

SF105

SF106

SF110
SF117
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*SB404

C206

C207

Bronze Rail Bracket  for 1M and 3M - You must also order separately (2) C207 and (2) 
SF118 to attach the guardrails to the Bronze Rail Bracket.
Stainless Steel Rail Clamp -- Attaches the guardrail to the rail support castings ("arms") of 
the Durafirm Stand.

5/16" x 1/2" Stainless Steel Rail Clamp Bolt
5/16" x 5/8" Stainless Steel Rail Clamp Bolt
5/16" x 3/4" Stainless Steel Rail Clamp Bolt

Left or Right Painted Aluminum Rail Bracket. These attach to back of "Short Stand" and are 
used to hold the guardrails to the back of the "Short Stand."

Single Guardrails on TWO sides
Double Guardrails on TWO sides

www.springboardsandmore.com 
Phone 877.348.3246 Toll Free

HARDWARE NEEDED TO ATTACH GUARDRAILS TO DURAFIRM DIVING STANDS

 "Short Stand"
Single Guardrails on ONE side

The following is a list of what you will receive when ordering Durafirm Diving Stands WITH guardrails. 
This list will also advise you what small parts you will need to order if you plan to attach guardrails to 
your Durafirm Diving Stands or if you need to replace any guardrail hardware.

3/8" x 1 1/4" Aluminum hex-head bolt with SF110 nut for bolting rail supports to fulcrum 
box.
3/8" x 1 1/2" Aluminum hex-head bolt with SF110 nut for bolting rail supports to fulcrum 
box.
Not sold separately -- they come with bolts

5/16" x 7/8" Stainless Steel Rail Clamp Bolt - used only on Stands with DGR2S

NOTES:
Most of the bolts listed above are painted.  Recommend touch-up paint to coat nuts and threads after 
installation. (Item # MP105)
The reason you must sometimes use different bolt lengths is that some of the rail support castings are 
thicker than others. If the bolt is too long, you cannot properly tighten it.
The SB404's are NOT in the hardware box -- rather, they are attached to the stand itself. If you already 
have a "Short Stand" and plan to add guardrails to it, you must order the SB404's separately in order to 
attach the guardrails to the stand.
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